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National Administrative Positions

				Information Technology Director

David Cothren, USW Local 13-1149

Graphic Packaging International

Queen City, TX 75572

David.Cothren@graphicpkg.com
	Internal Communication Director

Lloyd Allen, USW Local 9-983

Graphic Packaging International

Augusta, GA 30906

Lloyd.Allen@graphicpkg.com
	External Communication Director

Doug Kinsey, IAM Local 414

International Paper Company

Rome, GA 30165

James.Kinsey@ipaper.com
	Scheduling Director

William Schwalbach, USW Local 2-20

Ahlstrom

Kaukauna, WI 54130

Pulpandpaperworkers@gmail.com




		

National Special Projects Coordinators at Large

				Vince Geiser, NSC Recording Secretary

IBEW Local 464

WestRock Company

Covington, VA 24426

james.geiser@westrock.com
	Andy Weeks, USW Local 9-978

Packaging Corporation of America

Counce, TN 38326

weeksworks4@gmail.com  aweekspprc@outlook.com
	Matt Hall NSC Chairman IBEW Local 464 

WestRock Company

Covington, VA 24426

matt.hall@westrock.com 
	Jason Etheridge NSC Vice Chairman USW Local 9-0425

WestRock Company

Roanoke Rapids, NC 27870

jasonetheridge78@yahoo.com




		

Executive Team

				Clay Duke, Executive Director

clay.duke@everpack.com | Pine Bluff, AR
	Matt Hall, Chairman

matt.hall@westrock.com | Covington, VA
	Jason Etheridge, Vice Chairman

jasonetheridge78@yahoo.com | Roanoke Rapids, NC
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